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Phase 1/2 trial of CDK9 inhibitor KB-0742 continues to enroll patients in the dose escalation stage, with announcement of recommended Phase 2
dose and Phase 1 data expected in Q4 2022

Lanraplenib trial to start in Q1 2022; Phase 3 registrational AGILITY trial of entospletinib underway, with results anticipated in the second half of 2023

$339.5 million in cash, cash equivalents and investments as of December 31, 2021, providing expected runway into the second half of 2024

SAN MATEO, Calif. and CAMBRIDGE, Mass., Feb. 24, 2022 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) --  Kronos Bio, Inc. (Nasdaq: KRON), a company dedicated to
transforming the lives of those affected by cancer and other serious diseases, today reported recent business progress and fourth-quarter and full-year
2021 financial results.

“We had a successful year, marked by the significant progress we made across our clinical pipeline, including initiating our registrational Phase 3
AGILITY study of entospletinib, and initiating our Phase 1/2 study of KB-0742 and subsequently reporting positive initial results from the KB-0742
study,” said Norbert Bischofberger, Ph.D., president and chief executive officer of Kronos Bio. “We expect to announce the initiation of our third clinical
trial later this quarter. We continue to dose-escalate KB-0742 and anticipate reaching the recommended Phase 2 dose and sharing additional Phase 1
data in the fourth quarter.”

KB-0742 Update

Kronos  Bio  is  continuing  to  enroll  patients  in  the  Phase  1/2  trial  of  KB-0742.  KB-0742  is  the  company’s  internally
discovered,  highly  selective,  orally  administered cyclin  dependent  kinase 9  (CDK9)  inhibitor  being developed to  treat
MYC-amplified and other transcriptionally addicted solid tumors. Kronos Bio reported positive initial data from the study last
year and is continuing to dose escalate.

The company expects to announce a recommended Phase 2 dose and announce updated Phase 1 data in Q4 2022.

While the first stage of the study does not mandate enrollment of patients with MYC amplification or other evidence of
transcriptional  addiction,  as  the  trial  nears  pharmacologically  active  dose  levels,  the  company  anticipates  increased
enrollment of patients who may be more likely to respond to CDK9 inhibition.

SYK Inhibitor Program Update

Kronos Bio expects to dose the first patient in a Phase 1b/2 clinical trial of lanraplenib in the first quarter of 2022. This trial
will evaluate lanraplenib in patients with relapsed or refractory FLT3-mutated acute myeloid leukemia (AML) in combination
with the current standard of care, gilteritinib.

To better focus on and prioritize the company’s resources on the areas of highest unmet need, Kronos Bio has decided not
to proceed at this time with its previously planned second Phase 1b/2 clinical  trial  of  lanraplenib in combination with
venetoclax/azacitidine.

Fourth-Quarter Company Highlights

Kronos Bio dosed the first patient in the registrational Phase 3 AGILITY clinical trial of entospletinib, a selective inhibitor
targeting  spleen  tyrosine  kinase  (SYK),  in  combination  with  standard  of  care  anthracycline  and  cytarabine  (7+3)
chemotherapy. This trial is the first in AML to use measurable residual disease (MRD) as the primary endpoint and has the
potential to support accelerated approval of entospletinib by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration as a treatment for
patients newly diagnosed with NPM1-mutated AML who are fit for intensive induction. The company expects to share data
from the trial in the second half of 2023.

Kronos Bio announced positive data from the ongoing Phase 1/2 clinical  trial  of  KB-0742.  The initial  analysis  of  the
ongoing dose escalation stage of the trial demonstrated a differentiated pharmacokinetic profile and evidence of target
engagement for KB-0742.

Kronos  Bio  appointed  Roshawn  Blunt  to  its  Board  of  Directors.  Ms.  Blunt  has  decades  of  experience  in  the
commercialization of new therapeutics, including oncology medicines, with expertise in patient access, reimbursement and
health policy. Her expertise will be highly relevant as Kronos Bio advances its lead programs.

Kronos Bio announced its multi-year collaboration with Tempus Labs, Inc., a leader in artificial intelligence and precision
medicine, during the fourth quarter. The agreement provides Kronos Bio with access to real-world patient genomic and
transcriptomic data and data analytics tools, with the goal of accelerating the development of the company’s current and



future clinical portfolio.

Fourth-Quarter and Year-End 2021 Financial Highlights

Cash, Cash Equivalents and Investments: With its ongoing and currently planned clinical programs and $339.5 million in
cash, cash equivalents and investments as of December 31, 2021, the company anticipates sufficient resources to fund its
planned operations into the second half of 2024.

R&D Expenses: Research and development expenses were $50.8 million for the fourth quarter of 2021, which includes
non-cash  stock-based  compensation  expense  of  $3.4  million.  For  the  full  year  of  2021,  research  and  development
expenses were $112.9 million, which includes non-cash stock-based compensation expense of $13.0 million.

Research and development expenses for the fourth quarter included the $29.0 million milestone paid to Gilead Sciences
upon initiation of Kronos Bio’s registrational Phase 3 clinical trial of entospletinib in December 2021.

G&A Expenses: General and administrative expenses were $11.6 million for the fourth quarter of 2021, which includes
non-cash  stock-based  compensation  expense  of  $4.0  million.  For  the  full  year  of  2021,  general  and  administrative
expenses were $38.5 million, which includes non-cash stock-based compensation expense of $13.3 million.

Net Loss: Net loss for the fourth quarter of 2021 was $62.3 million, or $1.13 per share, including non-cash stock-based
compensation of $7.4 million. Net loss for the full-year 2021 was $151.1 million, or $2.76 per share, including non-cash
stock-based compensation expense of $26.2 million.

About Kronos Bio, Inc.

Kronos Bio is an integrated discovery through late-stage clinical development biopharmaceutical company, focused on developing therapies that
target the dysregulated transcription that causes cancer and other serious diseases. Kronos Bio’s lead investigational compound is entospletinib, an
orally administered, selective inhibitor targeting spleen tyrosine kinase (SYK) in clinical development for the frontline treatment of NPM1-mutated
acute myeloid leukemia (AML) in combination with intensive chemotherapy. The company is also developing KB-0742, an orally administered inhibitor
of cyclin dependent kinase 9 (CDK9), in Phase 1/2 clinical development for the treatment of MYC-amplified or overexpressing solid tumors.

Kronos Bio is based in San Mateo, Calif., and has a research facility in Cambridge, Mass. For more information, visit www.kronosbio.com or follow the
company on LinkedIn.

Forward-Looking Statements

Statements in this press release that are not statements of historical fact are forward-looking statements for purposes of the safe harbor provisions of
the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. The press release, in some cases, uses terms such as “look forward,” “intend,” “aim,” “anticipate,”
“goal,” “future,” “will,” “plan,” “expect,” or other words that convey uncertainty of future events or outcomes to identify these forward-looking statements.
Forward-looking statements include statements regarding Kronos Bio’s intentions,  beliefs,  projections,  outlook,  analyses or  current  expectations
concerning, among other things: Kronos Bio’s plans to begin a Phase 1b/2 clinical trial of lanraplenib in the first quarter of 2022 and the design of such
trial; anticipated increased enrollment of patients who may be more likely to respond to CDK9 inhibition in Kronos Bio’s ongoing Phase 1/2 clinical trial
of  KB-0742;  the anticipated timing for  reaching the recommended Phase 2 dose;  the anticipated timing for  reporting data;  the potential  of  the
registrational  Phase 3  AGILITY clinical  trial  of  entospletinib  to  support  accelerated  approval  of  entospletinib  as  a  treatment  for  patients  newly
diagnosed with NPM1-mutated AML who are fit for intensive induction chemotherapy; the potential benefits to Kronos Bio from its collaboration with
Tempus; the anticipated sufficiency of the company’s resources to fund its planned operations into the second half of 2024; and other statements that
are not historical fact. Actual results and the timing of events could differ materially from those anticipated in such forward-looking statements as a
result of various risks and uncertainties, including, without limitation: whether Kronos Bio will be able to initiate or complete the current and planned
clinical  trials  of  entospletinib,  lanraplenib and KB-0742 on the timeline expected,  if  at  all,  including due to risks associated with the COVID-19
pandemic and risks inherent in the clinical development of novel therapeutics; risks related to using MRD negative complete response as the primary
endpoint  to  support  potential  accelerated  approval  in  patients  newly  diagnosed  with  NPM1-mutated  AML  who  are  fit  for  intensive  induction
chemotherapy, including the fact that so far there have not been any regulatory approvals on the basis of MRD status in AML; risks related to Kronos
Bio’s lack of experience as a company in conducting clinical trials; the risk that results of preclinical studies and early clinical trials are not necessarily
predictive of future results; and risks associated with the sufficiency of Kronos Bio’s cash resources and need for additional capital. These and other
risks are described in greater detail in Kronos Bio’s filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), including under the heading “Risk
Factors” in its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2021, filed with the SEC on November 9, 2021, and in its Annual
Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2021, which is being filed with the SEC later today. Any forward-looking statements that are
made in this press release speak only as of the date of this press release and are based on management’s assumptions and estimates as of such
date. Except as required by law, Kronos Bio assumes no obligation to update the forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information,
future events or otherwise, after the date of this press release.

Kronos Bio, Inc.
Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Loss

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended December 31,   Year Ended December 31,

    2021       2020       2021       2020  

Operating expenses:              
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Research and development $ 50,819    $ 13,125    $ 112,903    $ 43,250 

General and administrative   11,587      7,963      38,495      14,794 

Total operating expenses   62,406      21,088      151,398      58,044 

Loss from operations   (62,406)     (21,088)     (151,398)     (58,044)
Other income (expense), net:              

Change in fair value of convertible notes payable   —      (12,193)     —      (27,408)
Interest expense   —      —      —      (3,890)

Interest and other income, net   72      124      320      898 

Total other income (expense), net   72      (12,069)     320      (30,400)

Net loss   (62,334)     (33,157)     (151,078)     (88,444)

Other comprehensive income (loss):              

Net unrealized loss on available-for-sale securities   (46)     (66)     (20)     (1)

Net comprehensive loss $ (62,380)   $ (33,223)   $ (151,098)   $ (88,445)

Net loss per share, basic and diluted $ (1.13)   $ (0.70)   $ (2.76)   $ (5.43)

Weighted-average number of shares used to compute net loss per
share, basic and diluted   55,358,508      47,224,523      54,753,599      16,277,247 

                               

Kronos Bio, Inc.
Selected Balance Sheet Data

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

 
December 31,

2021  
December 31,

2020

Cash, cash equivalents and investments $ 339,509   $ 462,062
Total assets   391,476     511,964
Total liabilities   46,379     46,445
Total stockholders’ equity   345,097     465,519
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